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Message 

Subject: 

Attachments 

Andy — 

Rodric Williams G1<0 a... . . ..._..._ ,., _._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._.. 
Rodric Williams; _._._._. . ._ ._ GRO  GRO _._._._._._._._._._._._._. 
27/11/2013 13:4Q2_._._._._._._._._._._._._._.__ ._ :1:T ._______ 
Parsons, Andrew L GRO 
FW: SR018 - and dots needed by POL on Lee Castleton`s case (M001) [BD-4A.FID20472253] 
USE THIS Case Review Summary Document - M001 (RW amends 27.11.12).doc 

I attach my mark up Of Our response to the Castleton CQ. 

Ultimately, I'm not sure that this is going to be helpful because fundamentally I don't think it provides a sufficiently 
comprehensive response to the CQ, which was pretty detailed (even if ultimately baseless). It certainly does not address 
in detail the transaction reversal process which Ron seems to be focussing on (and it doesn't mention the Sport Review, 
which makes me think the investigation team is not looking at these). 

Taking a step back, Castleton seems to be re-litigating his High Court case (I'm going to look at the judgment over my 
sandwich --- but a v. quick glance shows that even the £100.20 scratch card issue was considered). I appreciate that we 
can't just hide behind that (he'll say he didn't have the resources to take on the Big Boy), but I do think we can set out a 
stall where we portray him as someone who wants £5.2 million after providing inadequate services for all of 9 months. 

Also, this is M001. — it's a good place to put a stake in the ground about the substance of some of these complaints. 

These are musings for discussion (I don't need a written response), but I would like your take on whether I am over-
egging the pudding (with the consequential cost increase). 

I think we had some developments on what the Board would like these to look like, and the resource available to 
achieve that (esp. with criminal prosecutions). I'll be getting an update from Chris/Belinda later today which I hope to 
be able to relay to you. 

Kind regards, Rodric 

Rodric Williai ns I Litigation Lawyer 

?fir 1.48 Old Street, LONDON, ECIV 9HQ 

GRO 
.-.-.-.-.-.-.- -.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-...-

[._._._._ _._._._._._._. GRO_ _._._._._._._._._._._.. 

GRO 
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From: Parsons, Andrew [mailto: .GRO ---------*-'-'-*-'--*--.-.-.-. -
Sent: 27 November 2013 09:18 ̀ - _._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._.: 

To: Angela Van-Den-Bogerd 
Cc: Rodric Williams 
Subject: RE: SR018 - and docs needed by POL on Lee Castleton's case (M001) [BD-4A.FiD20472253] 

Angela 

I don't like Alan beurq copied n. He dc:esn't need to see the inner workings of each investigation. Th's is likely to cause 
Alan to form views i pass judgments on the alerts of each case which is not with n his remit as a member of the WG. His 
focus needs to he on managing the Scheme at a holistic level. 

As to copying in the SPMR (le. Castleton) I can see some upside in this approach:. It al lows POL to interact more directly 
with the SPMR ; which in turn may allow us to work around SS and reduce the r role fr.urther. However, the risk is that the 
communication between POL and 55 Needs to be Huai and thus cannot be carefully crafted every time. Copying in the 
SPMR could lead to misunderstandings by the SPMR who will only see a pin €ole view of the complete investigation 
process. 

For these reasons, my view is that we should ask Ron to stop copying in the SPMRs and Alan. If SS want a more open 
and less defensive dialogue with POL (which was their request in the Interim Report) then they need to respect the need 
for that dialogue to be private until firm conclusions are drawn. 

I think this message is better coming from you but I'm happy to call Ron if you'd prefer me to do this? 

Kind regards 
Andy 

Andrew Parsons 
Senior Associate 

~._ O h Jcnsn LLP 

Mo e G RO 
Fax: 

F H1ow 5o d Dicki ?kor : 

,ww ,bonddic l i on.com 

From: Angela Van Den-Bogerd [mailto GRO
.-:::_~_:=:_:::=

_._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._] 
Sent: 27 November 2013 08:51 
To: Parsons, Andrew 
Cc: Rodric Williams 
Subject: FW: SR018 - and docs needed by POL on Lee Castleton's case (MO01) 

Hi .Andy, 

l.'d be interested in your views on Ron's approach here ie copying the e-mail correspondence to the applicant, their 
advisor and Alan Bates. Shirley is icavesngaono case [x'1001. (a case .Ron saw in the _pre-media ion scheme phase) and has 
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legitimately asked Ron for some inrormaion he may have in relation to the case. This -riterac°:io i should in my view no 

be widely circulated I'd appreciate you. thou ht . 

':"hanks, 

Angela 

Angela Van Den Bogerd I Herd of Paf t ai !-<d4ns 

148 Old. Street, l.:ONDON; ECIV 9HQ 
r _._._._._._._._._._._._.

GRO._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._i 

Post Office stories 

_.-.-._
GRO

-.-.-.-.-.-.-. - 

EM

Confidential Information: 
This email message is for the sole use if the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any 
unauthorised review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. IJyou are not the intended recipient please contact me by reply 
email and destroy all copies of the original message. 

From: Shirley Hailstones 
Sent: 26 November 2013 14:44 
To: Angela Van-Den-Bogerd 
Subject: FW: SR018 - and docs needed by POL on Lee Castleton's case (MO01) 

As dscursed. 

Shirley 

Shirley Hailstones I Ca c R-, vi~uv t tnn mur 

ildt311 5 QLtc  Glzs c;~v (s1 l.' 

r. ._._._._._._._._._._._._._._. GRO ._._._._._._._._._._._._._. 
GRO _._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._ _._._._._._._._._.. 

Confidential Information: 
This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any 
unauthorised review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. 
Ifyou are not the intended recipient please contact me by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message. 

.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-. -.-.-...-
From: Ron Warmington [mailto  GRO 
Sent: 20 November 2013 13:02 
To: Shirley Hailstones 
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Cc: leecastletor GRO y '2ndsight'; '.Alan Bates'; 'Emma Porter'; mediatior, GRO I 
Subject: RE: SR018 - and docs needed by POL on Lee Castleton's case (M001r 

I don't think I've been given those Shirley but will take a fresh look. Lee: if you still have 
those, please get them to us. 

From: Shirley Hailstones [maiNto GRO 
Sent: Wednesday, November 

20;--2G1-5T1---39-AM._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._ 

To: Ron Warmington 
Subject: RE: SRO1S - and docs needed by POL on Lee Castleton's case (MO01) 

Can you please provide the transaction logs applicable to the transaction ..... or any more detail that you may have. 

Thanks 
Shirley 

Shirley Hailstones I Caine Review M:rnaf ea- 

CFuildhz~l1, 57 Olietl i St,_Gh)— a_w~_ C 1 3_^~'[' 
GRO 

i  GRO 
-•-•-•-•-•-•-•-•-•-•--- 

Confidential Information: 
This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any 
unauthorised review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. 
Ifyou are not the intended recipient please contact me by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message. 

.......... .......... ................ .......... .......... ...................................................._........ .................._......... .......... ................................................................................................... .......... ........................... ....................................................... 
From: Ron Warmington [manta w GRO iI 
Sent: 19 November 2013 17:28 
To: Shirley Hailstones 
Cc: 'lee castleton'; 'Ian Henderson'; 'Alan Bates'; 'Ron Warmington' 
Subject: RE: SR018 - and docs needed by POL on Lee Castleton's case (MO01) 

m 

1a a r +e• r[' a ' ' i [ a a r [ r [  r 1 + a 
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* Isn't there meant to be a dual-control over journal entries (with SEPARATE Inputter and 
Authoriser) 

..... ............................................................ ........................... .......... ................................................................................................... .......... ....................... 
From: Ron Warmington [mailto:rivj GRO.
Sent: Tuesday, November 19, 2013 12:07 PM 
To: 'Shirley Hailstones' 
Cc: 'lee castleton'; 'Ian Henderson (irk' GRo )'; 'Alan Bates' 
Subject: SR018 - and docs needed by POL on Lee Castleton's case (M001) 

Shirley: 

"1 •• • • e . - e to • •t also • a •• 

1 a s b l 1. l 1• a b l •' f '. • I l l 1 • e a'.. • ' 

p • • . i  ,e ar• • •. y• r E a •: i • E • • • 

********************************************************************** 

This email and any attachments are confidential and intended for the addressee only. If you are not the named recipient, 
you must not use, disclose, reproduce, copy or distribute the contents of this communication. If you have received this in 
error, please contact the sender by reply email and then delete this email from your system. Any views or opinions 
expressed within this email are solely those of the sender, unless otherwise specifically stated. 

POST OFFICE LIMITED is registered in England and Wales no 2154540. Registered Office: 148 OLD STREET, 
LONDON EC1V 9HQ. 

********************************************************************** 

********************************************************************** 

This email and any attachments are confidential and intended for the addressee only. If you are not the named recipient, 
you must not use, disclose, reproduce, copy or distribute the contents of this communication. If you have received this in 
error, please contact the sender by reply email and then delete this email from your system. Any views or opinions 
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expressed within this email are solely those of the sender, unless otherwise specifically stated. 

POST OFFICE LIMITED is registered in England and Wales no 2154540. Registered Office: 148 OLD STREET, 
LONDON EC1V 9HQ. 

I._._._._._._._. _._._.. 
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********************************************************************** 

This email and any attachments are confidential and intended for the addressee only. If you are not the named recipient, 
you must not use, disclose, reproduce, copy or distribute the contents of this communication. If you have received this in 
error, please contact the sender by reply email and then delete this email from your system. Any views or opinions 
expressed within this email are solely those of the sender, unless otherwise specifically stated. 

POST OFFICE LIMITED is registered in England and Wales no 2154540. Registered Office: 148 OLD STREET, 
LONDON EC1V 9HQ. 
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